Henry safety recall. H015 model.

Catt57

Gill-Gun Guru
Supporting Member
Special Hen Supporter
Joined
Aug 1, 2014
Messages
5,472
Reaction score
9,164
Location
OKC / Bristow
Got this in my email today.





Henry Repeating Arms Company (“Henry”) has recently discovered a potential safety issue with H015 model Single Shot Rifles and Single Shot Shotguns. Henry is voluntarily initiating a recall to protect your safety because, under certain conditions, it is possible that some of these rifles and shotguns may discharge without the trigger being pulled if the hammer is partially cocked and released. To prevent the possibility of death or serious personal injury, you should immediately stop using your H015 model Single Shot Rifle and/or Single Shot Shotgun and not load or fire them until they have been upgraded.
Henry has identified the cause of the issue, and it will be corrected by replacing various components of the fire control system. Henry is ready to begin upgrading the rifles and shotguns in the order in which they are received.
If you are currently in possession of a Henry H015 Single Shot Rifle or Single Shot Shotgun, please contact us immediately to arrange to have your firearm upgraded, free of charge, click:

Alternatively, you can contact us by email at [email protected], by phone at 1-866-200-2354 (M-F 9:00am-5:00pm ET), or by mail at Henry Repeating Arms Company, ATTN: Recall, 107 W. Coleman St., Rice Lake, WI 54868. Please make sure to include the model and serial number of your H015 rifle or shotgun.
As a token of our appreciation to our loyal customers, when you return your rifle or shotgun to be upgraded pursuant to this recall, Henry will also perform an unrelated performance upgrade to improve the trigger pull of your rifle or shotgun.
If you have sold or transferred your H015 rifle or shotgun, please contact us at by email at [email protected], by phone at 1-866-200-2354 (M-F 9:00AM-5:00PM ET), or by mail at Henry Repeating Arms Company, ATTN: Recall, 107 W. Coleman St., Rice Lake, WI 54868, and provide us with the name and contact information for the person to whom you sold it so that we can notify them of this recall.
We appreciate your assistance and apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you. Thank you for choosing to be a Henry customer, and for your patience and cooperation.
Sincerely,
Andy Wickstrom, General Manager and Vice President
Henry Repeating Arms Company

1nkmJngWABdILFVHjqHL4rOXO-9b4elVxZFsXrxqRSoIZh49M8x5dYcjRZRUV7noT0YMuAiLGZjeCC_xiAyGbm9oVUfWr5fQMFXEs5QCsV9jsISli9Wm1tZHG_bU5vJ0bxVzmM1I980=s0-d-e1-ft

Any Questions?
Contact Our Award-Winning Henry Service Team

Copyright © 2020 Henry Repeating Arms, All rights reserved.

Our mailing address is:
59 E 1st Street Bayonne, NJ 07002-42

ff5yvP6p3-PNYvTn1m2J8pcOxwtxTFTfuaXqpIpfJ1GAvUYghV57FRJ2YShjyiVYipef7-heN8mgojfkN_PJXoJTEQVMZgHJeZAFF2XIJGID4ETnjuZtqRHjLJU5trv0JNg82xkLa3SxKkfJPtOU-DrdT1Kij6vutYsGzIIQhKa50uLx1UXkCa0NwTmxy_bd0VCjbzIvKAB456FQyHkb6BwHu5RFUsGtBza2DQ=s0-d-e1-ft
 

Latest posts

Top Bottom